Legal Notice

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF MALIBU

PLANNING COMMISSION The Malibu Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Monday, April 21, 2014, at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers, Malibu City Hall, 23825 Stuart Ranch Road, Malibu, CA, for the project identified below

COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AMENDMENT (CDPA) NO. 14-002 - An application to amend Coastal Development Permit No. 08-070 to allow an additional 611 square feet of enclosed space within the approved pool

APPLICATION FILING DATE: January 28, 2014 OWNER: Damon Way, Trustee of the Damon Way Revocable Trust

APPLICANT: Curtis Quillin ADDRESS: 27530 Winding Way

ZONING: Rural Residential - Two Acres (RR-2)

CITY PLANNER: Stephanie Hawner, Associate Planner (310) 456-2489, extension 276

Pursuant to the authority and criteria contained in the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the Planning Director has analyzed the proposed project. The Planning Director has found that this project is not subject to CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3) since the project does not have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Further, the project is listed among the classes of projects that have been determined not to have a significant adverse effect on the environment, and therefore, is exempt from the provisions of CEQA. Accordingly, a CATEGORICAL EX-EMPTION will be prepared and issued pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15303(a) - New Construction. The Planning Director has further determined that none of the six exceptions to the use of a categorical exemption applies to this project (CEQA Guidelines, Section 15300.2). A written staff report will be available at or before the hearing. Following an oral staff report at the beginning of the hearing, the applicant may be given up to 15 minutes to make a presentation. Any amount of that time may be saved for rebuttal. All other persons wishing to address the Commission will be provided up to three minutes to address the Commission. These time limits may be changed at the discretion of the Commission. At the conclusion of the testimony, the Commission will deliberate and its decision will be memorialized in a written resolution. Copies of all related documents are available for review at City Hall during regular business hours. Written comments may be presented to the Planning Commission at any time prior to the close of the public hearing. LOCAL APPEAL - A decision of the Planning Commission may be appealed to the City Council by an aggrieved person by written statement setting forth the grounds for appeal. An appeal shall be filed with the City Clerk within ten days following the date of action for which the appeal is made and shall be accompanied by an appeal form and filing fee, as specified by the City Council. Appeal forms may be found online at www.malibucity.org or in person at City Hall, or by calling (310) 456-2489, extension 245. COASTAL COMMISSION APPEAL - An aggrieved person may appeal the Planning Commission's decision to the Coastal Commission within 10 working days of the issuance of the City's Notice of Final Action. Appeal forms may be found online at www.coastal.ca.gov or in person at the Coastal Commission South Central Coast Area District office located at 89 South California Street in Ventura, or by calling (805) 585-1800. Such an appeal must be filed with the Coastal Commission, not the City. IF YOU CHALLENGE THE CITY'S ACTION IN COURT, YOU MAY BE LIMITED TO RAISING ONLY THOSE ISSUES YOU OR SOMEONE ELSE RAISED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING DESCRIBED IN THIS NOTICE, OR IN WRITTEN CORRESPONDENCE DELIVERED TO THE CITY, AT OR PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC HEARING. If there are any questions regarding this notice, please contact Stephanie Hawner, Associate Planner, at (310) 456-

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. BS147660

Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Petition of: MANUEL ERNESTO GARCIA ZELAYA

2489, extension 276. JOYCE PARKER-BOZYLINSKI, AICP Planning Director Publish Date: April 10, 2014 The Malibu Times

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Petitioner Manuel Ernesto Garcia Zelaya filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

Present name: Manuel Ernesto Garcia Zelaya to Proposed name: Worth

The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Notice of Hearing: Date: Nov 20, 2014, Time: 10:00 am, Dept.: 20 Room:310

The address of the court is: Stanley Mosk Courthouse

111 North Hill St Los Angeles, CA 90012

Date: Mar 12, 2014

SHFIKH

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county (specify newspaper): The Malibu Times

Kevin C. Brazile, Judge of the Superior Court 3/27, 4/3, 4/10, 4/17/14

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. BS147337 Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Petition of: SHAILA PATRICIA SHEIKH BY: Parents Jennifer Patricia Vican and Haroon Yahva Sheikh

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS Petitioner SHAILA PATRICIA SHEIKH BY: Parents Jennifer Patricia Vicari an Haroon Yahya Sheikh filed a petition with this court for a decree changing

names as follows: Present name: SHAILA PATRICIA SHEIKH to Proposed name: SOFIA

The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Notice of Hearing: Date: 10/30/14, Time: 10:00 am, Dept.: 20 Room: 310

The address of the court is Stanley Mosk Courthouse

111 North Hill St

Los Angeles, CA 90012

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county (specify newspaper): The Malibu Times

Date: 2/26/2014 Kevin C. Brazile Judge of the Superior Court 3/27, 4/3, 4/10, 4/17/14

2014 048980

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

THE FOLLOWING PERSON IS (ARE) DOING BUSINESS AS: 1. The Angel in Your Kitchen 20968 Waveview Drive Topanga CA 90290, L.A. 2. The Arte of Baking 20968 Waveview Drive

Topanga CA 90290 REGISTERED OWNER(S) 1. Patricia Marie Winter

20968 Waveview Drive Topanga CA 90290

2. David Bruce Winter 20968 Waveview Drive

Topanga CA 90290 This business is conducted by a Married Couple. The registrant has commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above 4/17/09. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime). Signed David B. Winter, Owner. This statement was filed

with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on Feb. 24TH, 2014. NOTICE - IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (a) OF SECTION 17920, A FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT GENERALLY EXPIRES AT THE END OF FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE ON WHICH IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDED IN SUBDI-VISION (b) OF SECTION 17920, WHERE IT EXPIRES 40 DAYS AFTER ANY CHANGE IN THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSU-ANT TO SECTION 17913 OTHER THAN A CHANGE IN THE RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF A REGISTERED OWNER. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION. THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSELF AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME IN VIOLATION OF THE RIGHTS OF ANOTHER UNDER FEDERAL, STATE, OR COMMON LAW (SEE SECTION 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE). Publish in The Malibu Times 3/20, 3/27, 4/3, 4/10/2014.

Car Show

From page B1





T.J., a local clothing designer, drives his slick gold Ferrari, shipped from New York for the special event.



Vito Jaratano and Vic Manukyan from Hollywood show off their Black Rolls



Above: A sleek white Mclaren shines in the sunlight at the car show and fundraiser for the Emily Shane Foundation.

Right: Ferraris of all colors and models line the Malibu Library parking lot for the "Peace on PCH" Emily Shane Foundation Fundraiser.

> out and support and a lot of people in the car community step forward," said Garcia, a sophomore business administration major at Pepperdine.

Michel and his wife Ellen founded the Emily Shane Foundation in 2011 as a way to inspire area children to excel in school and "pass it forward" with good deeds. The foundation works with the Boys and Girls Club to mentor middle schoolers in Malibu, Oxnard/Ventura, Santa Monica and South Central who have processing issues and, in Michel Shane's words, "learn differently," the way Emily

"The main part is about mentoring at no financial

do a good deed and post it on the website," Michel

Peace on PCH, according to Michel Shane, has been a great way to reach out to Malibu. "This event is more about awareness of the horrors of PCH and that not everyone who drives a fast

car is someone to be afraid of on the road," he said. Rob Wang, an employee of Platinum Motorsport, a major contributor to the event, was there for the

second year. "It's not easy getting up at 6 a.m., but at the end of the day, it's a good cause," Wang said. "When the

fraternity reached out to us, it was a no-brainer." The long rows of colorful and exotic cars were swarmed with visitors from all over the area.

"The power of social media is incredible — over 120 cars lined up this morning," said Wang. "It's so much work to get the word out, but we just want to give back."

Many of the attendees, such as Barrett Mitchell of Sherman Oaks, heard about the event through Platinum Motorsport's Instagram page.

"It's not always for such a noble cause. Usually it's just a bunch of guys standing around an empty parking lot comparing horsepower," said Mitchell, who often brings his white Delorean to car shows in the L.A. area. "It's great to support a cause and give a few bucks.'

Debbie Foreman, the owner of the famous "Batventador" Lamborghini Aventador, also heard about the event through Platinum Motorsport and drove out from the Valley to attend for the second vear in a row.

"I like charity, but especially when it benefits kids," said Foreman, who often brings the Batventador to children's hospitals.

Michel Shane credited the business fraternity for

putting the event together. Garcia said it was hard work for the fraternity, which began planning the event in early January, but

"I've seen in my own life how fortunate I am, and I want to give back," said Garcia.

"People are here for cars, but the fraternity is making sure they know why they're here," said Emily's father, Michel Shane.

Delta Sigma Pi's 50 members were out in full force on Saturday: directing traffic, selling raffle tickets, food and t-shirts, collecting donations and mixing with the crowd.

"A lot of it was looking at the local community, and when we found the Emily Shane Foundation, we just thought it would be a great way to give back," said Cody Garcia, the fraternity's senior vice president, who spearheaded the event.

"It's a lot of work, but we're fortunate enough to have so many people in the Malibu community come

Shane did. cost to the kids. The cost for the kid is they've got to

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. LS025129

Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Petition of: Nathan Andrew Tharp, a minor, by and through parent Angel Davis TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Petitioner: Angel Davis filed a petition with this court for a decree changing

Present name: Nathan Andrew Tharp Proposed Name: Nathan Andrew

The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Date: 05/01/14, Time: 8:30, Dept.: T Room: The address of the court is: North Central District Burbank Court House

Burbank, CA 91502 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county (specify newspaper): The Malibu Times

Richard Kirschner, Judge of the Superior Court 3/20, 3/27, 4/3, 4/10/14

2014077052 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

THE FOLLOWING PERSON IS (ARE) DOING BUSINESS AS: 1 BUBIRDS 29239 HEATHERCLIFF RD. #4 Malibu, CA 90265, Los Angeles County

REGISTERED OWNER(S) Stephen D. Steere Jr. 29239 heathercliff Rd. #4 Malibu, CA 90265

This business is conducted by an Individual. The registrant has not commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime). Signed Stephen D. Steere Jr, Owner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on Mar.

NOTICE - IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (a) OF SECTION 17920, A FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT GENERALLY EXPIRES AT THE END OF FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE ON WHICH IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDED IN SUB-DIVISION (b) OF SECTION 17920. WHERE IT EXPIRES 40 DAYS AFTER ANY CHANGE IN THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSU ANT TO SECTION 17913 OTHER THAN A CHANGE IN THE RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF A REGISTERED OWNER, A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSELF AUTHORIZE

THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME IN VIO-LATION OF THE RIGHTS OF ANOTHER LINDER FEDERAL STATE OR COMMON LAW (SEE SECTION 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PRO-FFSSIONS CODE).

Publish in The Malibu Times 4/10, 4/17, 4/24, 5/1/14.

B1-4,6,12 4-10-14.indd 6